To Whom It May Concern:

The five underground storage tanks located at the old Exxon Station, 100 South Main Street (Southeast corner of Hwy. 78 and 301/601) in Bamberg, S.C. were used to dispense gasoline and kerosene for retail sale and store used motor oil but were taken out of service

To my knowledge there has never been an environmental liability insurance policy issued for this facility.

Mildred Z. Brooker

(Owner)

Julian R. Hill Notary

UST PROGRAM DOCKETING #

RECEIVED

SEP 0 8 1993

Groundwater r Division

⊢ax .II	Cansmittal Memo 76 Production File Dio. Son No. of Pages 2 Today's D	11-29-93 Time 9:45
Company	Huprey STEWART Greafore	
Location	Company	Dept. Charge
Fax#	Telephone # Fax #	Telephone # 88/-7658
Comments	Will This information Original Destroy	Return Call for pickup
	be enough to meet the line 30	In Send-line
	for SUPERB Applications?	P/s lob me
	Krow if we'll need Any Thing	else before the
	South Carolina Communicate Michael D. James	
A.	Board: John B. Pate, MD. Chairman William E. Accesses. III. Vice Chairman	Toney Graham. Jr., MD Richard E. Jabbeur. DOS
	Described of Feeth and Environments Course	Herry S. Janeer. MD Currie B. Spivey, Jr.
	2500 Bull Street. Columbia. SC 23201 Promoting Heath. Protecting the Environment	
	S.C. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REPORT OF SUSPECTED/CONFIRMED RE	
_	REPORT OF SUSPECTED/CONFIRMED AD	ELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
	TODAY'S DATE: 6-29-93	
		(OAZ)-793-3342
	REPORTED BY: Mildred Z. Brooker PHONE:	(803) 773 3372
	ADDRESS: 220 South Palmetto Ave	
	Denmark, SC 29042	-
		ten 2 / 70 2 22/12
-		803) 793-3342
	FACILITY NAME: Old Exzon STATION	
	ADDRESS: 100 South Main STreeT	(SE comen Havy 30
	Bamberg, SC 29003	
	s.c. ust registration #: Pre 174	
	DATE DISCOVERED: 6-29-93	
	HOW DISCOVERED: Suspected	THE
	TYPE OF PRODUCT RELEASED: GASOline	出た。四人は
	HOW RELEASE OCCURRED:	JUN 2 9 1993
	0,0,0,000.0	Groundwa or Protection
		Division
	INITIAL CLEAN-UP MEASURES TAKEN:	
	en e	
		1
	SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING FORM:	es force
		U

Be sure to notify all other relevant parties

(i.e., Facility Owner, Adjacent Property Owners, EPA, Fire Department, Etc.)

and to follow the directives of Subpart E of the S.C. Underground Storage Tank Control Regulations.



100 South MAIN Street

from location address

Smalls Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control Celumbia, South Carolina 29201

Notification for Underground Storage Tanks No Longer in Operation Tenhs taken out of operation after January 1, 1974, but still in the ground. | 4 Contact person for the facility (Name)

mildred Z. Brooker

4 Contact person for the facility (Name end phone number) Mildred 2 Brooker (803) 793-3342

SAMPLE STATE			w print)	iva (Type o	Name and Official Title of Owner or Owner's Authorized Representation (Type or print)	lile of Owner or Ov	ne and Official	a Nam		-	-		ă	Certification	8. Ca				
2903 2903 2903 2005												Ć							į
Color Colo																i			
Canada C											Ô	6,0	9.73	λ,			-		
29003 An Start Nowledge using the examples provided as guidance. Check appropriate the still in the ground. A. e. Material of construction of the examples provided as guidance. Check appropriate the still in the ground. A. e. Material of construction of the examples provided as guidance. Check appropriate the still in the ground. A. e. Material of construction of the examples provided as guidance. Check appropriate the still in the ground. B. (pai) Store of the examples provided as guidance. Check appropriate the still in the ground. Calloric Calloric Mapped protection. S. OCO TP Store TP A. X X X Store TP Store TP Lined Unlined Coaled Wapped protection. A. X X S. OCO TP Store TP Lined Unlined Coaled Wapped protection. S. OCO TP Store TP Lined Unlined Coaled Wapped protection. A. X X S. OCO TP Lined Unlined Coaled Wapped protection. S. OCO TP Store TP Lined Unlined Coaled Wapped protection.	usedoi									4	×0	70,5		70	560				
29003 Control of the best of your knowledge using the examples provided as guidance. Check appropriate the still in the ground. Intel capacity Steel inflored Other (specify) Steel inflored Other (specify) Steel inflored Diller (specify) Steel inflored Diller (specify) Steel inflored Other (specify) Steel inflored Diller (specify) Steel inflored Other (specify)		×								•	70	NO MOU		TP	1,000				
29003 Cathorisis (gal) Steel Philosope (Specify) Steel Philosope (Specif				×							9			TP	OK				
29003 An Sheet. Intel capacity (gal) TP 8,000 TP 6 for State Use Only 6 for State Use Only 6 for State Use Only CRO3) 79 CRO3)				×										TP	5,000			ŀ	
29003 29003 6 for State Use Only (803) 79 (803) 79 In sheet. but still in the ground. d. e. Material of construction (pal) Integrises Steel integrises Other (specify) Lined Unlined Coated Wepped protection (pal) 8,000 TP 220 Sou (803) 79 (803) 79 Keek appropriate to the strength of the examples provided as guidance. Check appropriate and the specify of the strength				×										76	5,000				
29003 220 Sou Demnark (803) 79 6 for State Use Only (803) 79 In sheet. but still in the ground d. e. Material of construction fortel capacity Steel initiorized Other (specify) Steel initiorized Other (specify) Steel initiorized Other (specify) Lined Unlined Coaled Wespeed protection				×					×	×				ΤP	8,000	Ê		75	6
29003 220 Sou Dennar A Dennar A (803) 79 6 for State Use Only (803) 79 10(9) to the best of your knowledge using the examples provided as guidance. Check appropring the state of the	Other (specify)	Korosene	맞		service (CAS) # # known	Other (specify)	d wolection	1	-		Lined	Other (specify)	plastic	ļ	(gal)	15 6-20 20		3	Month
29003 220 Sou Dennish to State Use Only 6 for State Use Use Only 6 for State Use Use Only 6 for State Use		stored, if any	lance left	•		lion	78	9	3	uni profectio	i Inter	construction	Material of c		d. Totel capacity	when	c Age	use of	las!
29003 Dennar h Dennar h (803) 79 san fig) to the best of your knowledge using the examples provided as guidance. Check appropri	-													٩	4. but still in the grown	wery 1, 197	e after Jan	out of us	staker
29003 29003 20 South PAIME 10 The. Dennark, SC 29042 (803) 793-3342	space, photoc	need more s	ll you i	plicable	d lill in blanks where app		eck approp	ance. Ch	as guida	rovided	mplesp	using the exa	owledge	your kn	on(s) to the best c	ing section	e follow	plete th	Com
29003 29003 Dennit , SC 29042 (803) 793-3342															SA A	eral (Give G		rder el	Non-Fr
29003 Dennark, SC 29042 (803) 793-3342											Use Only	6 for State		ļ	3	opriale box	idde ui . K.	ei (Mark	of Own
- ' ' ' ' C ' F 45	-3342	793-	ω ω	680	me To Ave. 29042	72 PAL 4,50	03) 75	200							29003	0	(A)	mbe	\ \&

.

Z T

2

ယ

N

sulphitted information is true, accurate, and complete

I certify under penalty of faw that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted to this and all offactive documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the

h Signalure

Date signed

Mildred & Brooken Moch 9

 ∞

7 6



State Lead Option Property Access Agreement for Site Rehabilitation

Only complete this form if: You are the legal owner of the property **OR** are the designated authorized representative for the legal owner of the property.

I certify that I am the legal owner of the property identified below or serve as the authorized representative for the legal owner of the property. I authorize the South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control (DHEC), or a contractor selected by DHEC, to enter this property at reasonable times only to conduct assessment and corrective action activities, as required. The contractor will be designated as the contractor for the UST owner or operator for only the required environmental site rehabilitation activities. I understand that the Agency will notify me of all activities that are necessary prior to their initiation and will promptly provide to me a summary of the data upon request.

UST Permit # DHEC Permit #1	6073						
Facility Name:	Facility Name:						
Facility Address: 3049 Main Hwy, Bamberg, SC							
Facility Phone Number: NA							
Is facility within city limits?	(check yes/no)	☐ Yes	☐ No				
Name of nearest intersecting	ng street/road/highway:	Hwy 301/601 and Hwy 78 (on the	corner)				
Does public water/sewer ut	ility service this facility?	Yes	☐ No				
*If no, please provide a contact name/number that can assist in the location of private water and septic tank lines:							
Name:		Phone Number: 803-747-282	1				
Were USTs previously remothis facility?	oved from the ground at	☐ Yes	No				
*If yes, please provide the na	me/contact number of a perso	n that can assist in the location	n of the former UST(s):				
Name:		Phone Number:					
Is the facility currently leas	ed to someone?	☐ Yes	No				
*If yes, notify them of the pen	ding work scope, and please p	provide their name/contact nu	mber:				
Name:		Phone Number:					
*Please note that if vehicles or other mobile structures are parked over the location of the existing or former USTs, they should be moved prior to DHEC's contractor mobilizes to the facility.							
Name of Property Owner (F	- Jen Delbei \						
Signature of Property Own authorized representative:	er or Jeff Deibel		Date 11/12/2024				
Affiliation (if applicable)							
Signature of Witness	Linda (lebl	Date 11/12/24				
Contact Info							
25 F R R RC 25 C RC R 12450000 V RS RV 1240 Z	hone Numbers: Home: Cell: 803-747-2821						
Email Address:	risinghigh@bellsouth.net						
			2 O				



<ROE.pdf>

Re: Old Exxon Station From Jeff Deibel <risinghigh@bellsouth.net> Date Tue 11/12/2024 4:00 PM To Denise M. Place < Denise. Place@des.sc.gov> 1 attachment (752 KB) DHEC Premission Form-ROE copy 2.pdf; Denise, Please find attached an executed copy of the document you sent me.. Let me know if we filled it out properly....you're not dealing with a computer geek. I have lots of gray hair... 😂 Thanks. Jeff On Nov 12, 2024, at 2:09 PM, Denise M. Place < Denise.Place@des.sc.gov > wrote: Please complete and return the attached Right of Entry form. Thanks, **Denise Place** Regulatory Compliance Section **UST Management Division** Bureau of Land and Waste Management O: 803-898-0647 Denise.Place@des.sc.gov DES.SC.gov

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.